03540739
Form P7170
Edition 1
INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL
for
SERIES TS700 TURBINE-POWERED STARTERS
IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION ENCLOSED.
READ THIS MANUAL BEFORE OPERATING TOOL.

Series TS700 Turbine-Powered Starters are designed for air or gas operation in off-highway, marine and sta-
tionary applications.
HOW TO ORDER A STARTER
9
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
9
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
GBAA-RE
I I I I I I
I I I I I I
I I I I I I
I I I I I ELBOW
I I I I I
I I I I
I I
ROTATION
I I
I I I
I I I SHAFT
I I
I I FLANGE
I I
I RATIO
I
GAS OR AIR
ARC OF ADMISSION
PART NUMBER CODE
I I MODEL
-- TURBINE OR RECIPROCATING ENGINE
Model Supply Pressure Pinion Data
psi/kPA Max No. of Teeth Diametral Pitch PA
Pitch Diameter
TS725GZAA-RE 225/1551 24 20/40 1.2 30
TS725GZAB-RE 225/l551 24 20/40 1.2 30
TS799GBAB-L 90/620 24 20/40 1.2 30
TS799TS799GBAD-L 90/620 16 20/30 0.8 30
TS799GBAA-L 90/620 24 20/40 1.2 30
TS725GBEE-LE 225/1551 24 20/30 1.2 30
TS725GBDE-LE 225/1551 24 20/30 1.2 30
TS725GZAA-RE 175/1206 24 20/40 1.2 30
TS725NSPM-0005 225/1551 13 8/16 1.625 30
TS760GCAE-L 150/1034 24 20/30 1.2 30
For different models or special applications, contact your nearest Ingersoll-Rand distributor or Ingersoll-
Rand Engine Starting Systems, Box 8000, Southern Pines, NC 28387 (910) 692-8700
COAT WITH GRADE C3 TURBINE OIL
TOROUE TO
45-50 FT L05
7
15-20 IN/LB.
APPLY 300 ml OF C32 GRADE-
APPLY 5 ml OF C32 1
IO-15 FT LBS
IR SM6 441 PIPE SEALANT
APPLY 15 ml.
GRADE C3 TURBINE
O-RING LUBE
/ TOROUE TO
IO-15 FT LBS
TORQUE TO
40-45 FT/L&.
\
161 3/B-16 SOCKET HEAD
CAP SCREW I IF REQUIRED1
TORQUE TO 40-45 FT/LBS.
IR 90-441 PIPE SEALANT
50-55 FT-Lt3S
DO NOT APPLY WHILE
HOUSING IS HOT
OPTIONAL FLANGE
PER CUSTOMER OR
--
(Dwg. TPA1464)
32
30
33
36
l- 41
(Dwg. TPA1463)
‘43
(Dwg. TPA1462)
1
8
9
*
10
11
*
*
PART NUMBER FOR ORDERING PART NUMBER FOR ORDERING’-\
Exhaust Kit ..............................
Directional Housing Exhaust